Memorandum of Understanding

on

Academic Co-operation

between



Raidighi College Raidighi, South 24- Parganas, West Bengal, PIN - 743383



K.K. Das College GRH-17, Baishnabghata-Patuli, PO - Garia, Kolkata, PIN-700084.

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby solemnised between Raidighi College, Raidighi, South 24- Parganas, West Bengal, PIN - 743383 and K. K. Das College, GRH – 17, Baishnabghata Patuli, Garia, Kolkata- 700084 for nourishing and honing collaborative academic growth and development of both the colleges for a period of Five Years w.e.f. 02.05.2022 with the following shared vision:

- 1. Building up academic partnerships.
- Online sharing of innovative ideas in Teaching Learning and e-Governance.
- 3. Institutes preparedness for NEP matters.
- 4. Library sharing.
- 5. Teacher Exchange Programme.
- 6. Joint national/ international seminars/ workshops.
- 7. Collaborative Research Works.
- 8. Collaborative mentorship for NAAC matters.
- 9. To host students career orientation programmes jointly.,

Principal RAIDIGHI COLLEGE South 24 Pgs.

Dr. Ramkrishna Prasad Chakraborty Principal K. K. DAS COLLEGE Garia, Kol-84

1/2/05

This MOU will respect Intellectual Property Rights and any intellectual matter developed by the collaborative efforts of two colleges shall be retained by them. Both the colleges shall respect and retain confidentiality in each/ any of the collaborative efforts, and all collaborative academic exercises shall be guided, directed and impelled by the greater academic interest of both the colleges, and not any other / commercial interest. No legal relationship between the two colleges is implied through this linkage, and any of the two colleges can choose to terminate the linkage with a prior written notice of six months.

This MOU shall uphold the ethos of holistic and integrated academic excellence and growth followed by all higher education institutions of the country, and shall not in any way impede or affect each of the participatory college's individually and distinctiveness, by any way whatsoever.

Principal Raidighi College Raidighi, South 24-Parganas West Bengal, PIN - 743383

DR. SASABINDU JANA Principal RAIDIGHI COLLEGE Witnesses: South 24 Pgs.

1.

N. Murashi 02.05.2012 AC Co-ordinator K. K. Das College. GRH-17, Baishnabghata-Patuli Garia, Kolkata - 700 084

2. 02.05

Coordinator, IQAC Raidighi College

R°2105/22

Principal K.K. Das College GRH -17, Baishnabghata Patuli Kolkata – 700084

Dr. Ramkrishna Prasad Chakraborty Principal K. K. DAS COLLEGE Garia, Kol-84